
1 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO 

2 
0 LEASE NO. 

GS-058-18136 A~AY 0 1 2012 
AGE 

1 of 2 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

345 West Washington Ave., Suite 202, Madison, WI 53703-3007 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between 345 W. Washington Avenue, LLC 
whose address is 

clo The Alexander Company, Inc. 
145 East Badger Rd, Suite 200 
Madison, W I 23713-2708 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease dated April 19, 2011 . 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, February 2, 2012, as follows: 

The purpose of this Supplement Lease Agreement 2 is to establish the beneficial occupancy date of February 2, 201 2, 
establish the rental terms and provide approval for Change Orders 1-4. 

Paragraph 3 is deleted and replaced with the following : 

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $286,023.15 ($28.35/RSF - $30.14/USF) at the rate of $23,835.26 per 
month in arrears for the term of February 2, 2012 through February 1, 2017; $305, 192.25 ($30.25/RSF - $32.15/USF) at the 
rate of $25,432.69 per month in arrears for the term of February 2, 2017 through February 1, 2022 and $262, 717.56 
($26.04/RSF - $27.68/USF) at the rate of $21,893.13 per month in arrears for the term of February 2, 2022 through February 
1, 2027. 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to: 

345 W. Washington Avenue, LLC 
c/o The Alexander Company, Inc. 
145 East Badger Road, Suite 200 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713-2708 

(Continued on Page 2) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 
LESSOR 

/\ME or SIGNER 

JO$c..~\,. /A. }\\.c-v .. ..,J,....r 

' # · . 

SIGNAlUf 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

llOORFSS 

IN PRESENCE OF 

fAN[ or SIGNER 

IA""~"'-" Sl.i.,....,;..+ 
-~~~~~~~~-

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 



21 Page. Supplemental Lease Agreement# 2, Lease# GS-058-18136: 

Paragraph 30 is hereby added to the lease: 

30. The Government hereby approves Change Orders 1 through 4 in the total amount of $93,821 .00. These additional 

Tenant Improvement costs in the amount of $93,821.00 will be paid via a one-lime lump sum payment upon completion, 

inspection and acceptance of the work, and a receipt for the work by the Government. 

The changes are detailed as follows: 


,Description of Work~ j, Cha.!!£1e O~der 1 _ A.g~ncy Re_quired SeE_urity 
.....Change Q~~r 2_ Additional HVAC unit 

Chang~r~er 3 : -Secu~iiy ·f:!:a..!!1e 

Change Orde! 4 Misc g~anges 


I 

$93,821.00Total 

Any additional changes of the Construction Drawings which result in a financial change to the lease agreement, of any type, 
must be approved in writing by the GSA Contracting Officer 

Invoice for payment shall be submitted directly to: 

GSA Greater Southwest Finance Center electronically on the Finance Website at www.finance.qsa.gov. 

General Services Administration 

FTS and PBS Payment Division (7BCP) 

P.O. Box 17181 

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 

A copy of the invoice must be provided to the Contracting Officer at the following address: 

General Services Administration 
Attn: Y. Renee Causby 
230 S. Dearborn St. , Suite 3300 
Chicago, IL 60620 
A proper invoice must include the following: 

Invoice date 
Unique invoice # 
Name of the Lessor as shown on the Lease 
Lease contract number, building address; and a description, price, and quantity of the items delivered 
GSA PS#· 0021454 

The invoice must be submitted on company letterhead. 

Change orders or variances to the scope of work, without obtaining approval in writing by the Government's Contracting 
Officer. may be rejected by the Government. 

The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvements. 

All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect. 

GSA FORM 276 (REV 612006) BACK 
INITIALS ~LESSOR 

, _ GOV'T 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWI18136-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



